TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Starcraft Marine, LLC		106/02/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Smoker Craft, Inc.	
Street Address:	P. O. Box 65	
City:	New Paris	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46553	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0886568	MON ARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(317)637-7561 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: cde@uspatent.com, cwiles@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: C. David Emhardt Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle

Address Line 2: **Suite 3700**

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3296-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. David Emhardt
Signature:	/C. David Emhardt/
Date:	06/08/2009

TRADEMARK 900135685 **REEL: 004000 FRAME: 0132**

Total Attachments: 1

source=MON ARK Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004000 FRAME: 0133

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Starcraft Marine, LLC., a corporation of the State of Indiana, having an address of P. O. Box 65, New Paris, Indiana 46553, (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and used the following mark for which a trademark registration has issued and has been registered by the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MARK

REGISTRATION NO.

MON ARK

886,568

WHEREAS, Smoker Craft, Inc., a corporation of the State of Indiana, having an address of P. O. Box 65, New Paris, Indiana 46553, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for (US)\$1.00 and other good and valuable considerations, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

RECORDED: 06/08/2009

Starcraft Marine, LL

Printed Name: RA